Resolution declaring certain property located at 604 2<sup>nd</sup> St. S. (parcel #17-30103-30) as surplus property.

## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the City of La Crosse owns parcel #17-30103-30 located at 604  $2^{\rm nd}$  St. S.; and

WHEREAS, there has been expressed interest in acquiring the property to aid in business expansion.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the aforementioned parcel is declared surplus and will be offered for sale at a price determined by the City Assessor.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Director of Planning & Development, Board of Public Works, and Director of Finance and Purchase are hereby authorized to take any and all steps to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on December 14, 2017.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin